

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).868/2009

C.I.T.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.ESCOTEL MOBILE COMMUNICATION LTD.
(Office Report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Y.P. Mahajan,Adv.
 Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having regard to the facts of the case, production of proof
of payment of process fee and filing of spare copies which is
barred by 60 days is condoned.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.PA

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)
COURT MASTER