

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).868/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 11/03/2008 in ITA No.  
163/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

C.I.T. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.ESCOTEL MOBILE COMMUNICATION LTD. Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 07/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.  
For Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, Adv. (not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The office has reported that despite Registry's letter dated 9.2.2011 and reminder dated 15.2.2011, the advocate for the petitioner has not filed an application for amendment of cause title.

Two week's time is allowed to the advocate on record for the petitioner to file application for amendment of cause title.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master